electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids.  

8. Procedure for submission of bid security is described below: 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
https://assamtenders.gov.in/

Bid Security: The bidders are required to submit ₹ 35,00,000/- (Thirty Five 

Lacs  Only). Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified 

in the bidding document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the 

validity of the bid. Procedure for submission of bid security is described in 
Para 9. 

Cost of Bid Document: